SV-BUNDESSIEGERZUCHTSCHAU NURNBERG 2022

Schedule of the event

Thursday, September 22, 2022

from

12.30

Beginning of judgement in show stance all classes according to the
time table (except for the Herding Dog Classes HGH)

Friday, September 23, 2022

from

from

from

from

07.00

07.00

07.00

07.40

07.45

14.45

15.30

Admission of the dogs
Official opening of the event in the stadium
Drawing of the helpers in the stadium

TSB test working dog classes according to the time table
in the stadium

Judgement in show stance all classes according to the time table
on the Zeppelin field

Judgement in show stance and subsequent judgement in movement
for all HGH classes with subsequent award ceremony for the best
three in each class (Zeppelin field)

Judgement of the breed groups (Zeppelin field)

Saturday, September 24, 2022

from

from
to

from

to

from
to

07.40

08.00
08.45

08.00
09.00

08.45
09.30

Admission of the dogs

Judgement in movement Ring 3 Youth class females stockhair
(Zeppelin field)

Judgement in movement of the best ring Youth class females
longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best five in
the class (stadium)

Judgement in movement Ring 3 Young dog class females stockhair
(Zeppelin field)



from 09.00 Judgement in movement of the best ring Youth class males

longstockhair
to 09.45 with subsequent award ceremony for the best five in the class
(stadium)
from 09.45 Judgement in movement of the best ring Young dog class females
to 10.30 longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best five in

the class (stadium)

from 10.15 Judgement in movement Ring 2 Youth class males stockhair

to 11.00 (Zeppelin field)

from 10.15 Judgement in movement Ring 2 Youth class females stockhair

to 11.00 (Zeppelin field)

from 10.30 Judgement in movement of the best ring Young dog class males
longstockhair

to 11.15 with subsequent award ceremony for the best five in the class
(stadium)

from 11.00 Judgement in movement Ring 2 Young dog class males stockhair

to 11.45 (Zeppelin field)

from 11.00 Judgement in movement Ring 2 Young dog class females stockhair

to 11.45 (Zeppelin field)

from 12.15 Presentation of the breed groups with awarding of prizes to the three

to 13.00 best in show stockhair and longstockhair (stadium)

from 13.00 Progeny groups line-up

from 13.30 Presentation of the progeny groups (stadium)



Sunday, September 25, 2022

from

from
to

from
to

from

to

from
to

from

to

from
to

from
to

from
to

from
to
from

to

from
to

06.40

07.30
08.30

08.30
09.30

08.30

09.30

09.30
10.30

09.30
10.30

10.30
11.30

11.30
12.45

12.45
14.00

14.00
14.30
14.30
16.00

16.00
17.30

Admission of the dogs

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Youth class
females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best ten
in the class (stadium)

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday Youth class
males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the best ten in
the class (stadium)

Judgement in movement Ring 2 Working dog class females
stockhair (Zeppelin field)

Judgement in movement Ring 2 Working dog class males stockhair
(Zeppelin field)

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday
Young dog class females stockhair with subsequent award
ceremony for the best ten in the class (stadium)

Judgement in movement of the ring assigned for Sunday
Young dog class males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony
for the best ten in the class (stadium)

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
females longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the
winner and the VA females

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
males longstockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner
and the VA males

Speeches and honours

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
females stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner
and the VA females

Judgement in movement of the best ring of the working dog class
males stockhair with subsequent award ceremony for the winner and
the VA males



